TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393763

pre	Forrective Assignment to correct the Conveying and Receiving Parties reviously recorded on Reel 003344 Frame 0105. Assignor(s) hereby onfirms the Conveying Party is Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. The Receiving arty is New Horizons Education Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		05/12/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Horizons Education Corporation	
Street Address:	ss: 1900 S. State College Blvd., Suite 650	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 92806	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740456	NEW HORIZONS INTEGRATED LEARNING
Registration Number:	2836345	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	2749863	NEW HORIZONS ONLINE ANYTIME LEARNING
Registration Number:	2627887	NEW HORIZONS INTEGRATED LEARNING
Registration Number:	2722250	NEW HORIZONS ONLINE LIVE LEARNING
Registration Number:	2976687	NEW HORIZONS CLASSROOM LEARNING
Registration Number:	2726462	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	2515371	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	2616283	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	2281596	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	2064665	NEW HORIZONS
Registration Number:	1337233	NEW HORIZONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(703)610-6100

TRADEMARK REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0845 Email: BOXIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Dr. Floor 9

Address Line 2: Attn: Box IP

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3390

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

SIGNATURE: /vb/

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-tm-3344-0105#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-3344-0105#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-3344-0105#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-3344-0105#page4.tif

source=assignment-tm-3344-0105#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0846

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

05/18/2006

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

103241031

TRADEMARKS ONLY

ا د	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
9	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
) e , /)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEW HORIZONS EDUCATION CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: DELAWARE Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/27/2003 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Internal Address: ATTENTION: J.C. RAVAL Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR City: SAN. FRANCISCO State: CALIFORNIA Country: USA Zip: 94103				
Α	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
į	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Internal Address: ATTENTION: J.C. RAVAL Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{440.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
;	City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103 Phone Number: (415) 477-6305 Fax Number: (415) 975-6135 Email Address: RAVALIQUELLSFARCO COM	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
6 H	9. Signature: SYRNE 00000122 1337233 Signature J.C. RANGE ASSISTANT VICE PROPERTY OF PERSON Signing	Date RESIDENT Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 0058544 FRANKE: 084075

EXHIBIT A TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73485645

FILING DATE: 06/18/1984

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1337233

ISSUE DATE: 05/21/1985

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75033127

FILING DATE: 12/15/1995

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2064665

ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1997

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75546535 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2281596 FILING DATE: 08/25/1998

ISSUE DATE: 09/28/1999

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75832543

FILING DATE: 10/26/1999

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS ONLINE LEARNING CENTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75841374

FILING DATE: 11/05/1999

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2616283 ISSUE DATE: 09/10/2002

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76230943 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2658239 FILING DATE: 03/27/2001

ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: CHOOSE. LEARN. SUCCEED.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76259948 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2515371 FILING DATE: 05/21/2001

ISSUE DATE: 12/04/2001

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76260289 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2726462 FILING DATE: 05/21/2001

ISSUE DATE: 06/17/2003

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76268835

FILING DATE: 06/08/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS ONLINE LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76268836

FILING DATE: 06/08/2001

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS CLASSROOM LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 0058501 FRANKE: 08486

EXHIBIT A TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76268837 FILING DATE: 06/08/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2722250 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2003

MARK: NEW HORIZONS ONLINE LIVE LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76268839 FILING DATE: 06/08/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2627887 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/2002

MARK: NEW HORIZONS INTEGRATED LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78116850 FILING DATE: 03/22/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: THE INTEGRATED LEARNING COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78121425 FILING DATE: 04/12/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2711465 ISSUE DATE: 04/29/2003

MARK: WHAT DO YOU WANT TO LEARN & HOW DO YOU W

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76429451 FILING DATE: 07/01/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS ONLINE ANYTIME LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78143457 FILING DATE: 07/12/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS INTEGRATED LEARNING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78143444 FILING DATE: 07/12/2002

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: NEW HORIZONS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEWARK REEL: 005844 FRAWE: 98497

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by New Horizons Education Corporation ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of February 27, 2003, and recorded on March 7, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002684, at Frame 0940.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of May 12, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Jy. C Povo

Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\records management\misc\new horizons.ptnrelease.doc

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005850 FRANCE: 08508

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

RECORDED: 08/04/2006